
2019 Rage Coaches List

Team Head Coach Cell# E‐mail Assistant Coach Cell# E‐mail
Grassroots
Team Pink Laura Oster 403‐392‐4007 k.oster@shaw.ca Greg Thompson 403‐352‐4313 gregthompson@shaw.ca

Team Lime Michelle Ellis 403‐598‐1489 ellatina66@outlook.com

Team Red Cindee Scarrott 403‐507‐9383 cplscarrott2@gmail.com

Team Yellow Pam Weiss 403‐304‐8303 pam.weiss@rdpsd.ab.ca

Team Orange Teresa Soloway 403‐506‐4276 tjsoloway12@hotmail.com
Angie McCrindle 403‐396‐1788 amichayluk@hotmail.com
Lauren McGowan 403‐350‐1214 lmcgowan1983@gmail.com

Team Blue Jeremy Batchelor 403‐510‐8349 jeremy.batchelor@rdcrs.ca
Brice Unland 403‐597‐4321 briceunland@me.com

U10 'A' Stephen Pottage 403‐872‐2262 stephen.pottage@rdpsd.ab.ca Jill Bryar 403‐352‐1360 jillflaws@hotmail.com
Sandy Holowaychuk 403‐755‐0653 sandylynne15@hotmail.com

Manager Sarah Mack  403‐598‐0355 sjmack@shaw.ca

U10 'B' Trevor Pikkert 403‐506‐0747 trevor.pikkert@rdpsd.ab.ca

Manager Sheryl Funnell 403‐304‐0984 sfunnell06@gmail.com

U10 'C' 1 Ronnie Hulley 403‐396‐6642 rjrjhulley@gmail.com Eric Madsen 403‐396‐1972 eric.madsen@gmail.com

Manager Danica Madsen 403‐896‐1972

U10 'C' 2 Trevor Hull 403‐357‐9011 thull@redflame.com Jay Freele 587‐679‐0400 jay4495@hotmail.com
Jeff Nelson 403‐877‐1592 nelson.j304@hotmail.com

Manager Trevor Hull 403‐357‐9011 thull@redflame.com

U10 'C' 3 Chad Towers 403‐588‐5404 clbtowers@gmail.com Mike Lawes 403‐350‐5122 lawesmm@telusplanet.net

Manager Chad Towers 403‐588‐5404 clbtowers@gmail.com

U10 'C' 4 Mandy Reed 403‐396‐2042 mandy.reed@rdcrs.ca Tom Judd 403‐358‐9209 tp_judd@hotmail.com
Anthony Penney 403‐358‐5142 niknik00@hotmai.com

Manager

U12 'A' Alison Hastings 403‐392‐8080 hastingsalison1@gmail.com Charles Leclair 403‐358‐1499 abccountry@telus.net
Tracy Honeker 403‐302‐7860 tracy.honeker@rdcrs.ca
Charles Hainsworth 403‐358‐2797 chainsworth2@hotmail.com
Jade Lee 403‐392‐8371 jaadeelee@gmail.com

Manager Tammy Scotvold 403‐358‐6924 tscotvold@hotmail.com

U12 'B' Lee Booth 403‐588‐3390 easilee27@hotmail.com Tyson Luke 403‐588‐1542 tluke815@hotmail.com
Jeff Nelson  403‐877‐1592 nelson.j304@hotmail.com
Jayme Ernst 403‐304‐7519 jaymeborgstrom@yahoo.ca

Manager Larissa Spendiff  403‐358‐2351 larissaspendiff@telus.net



Team Head Coach Cell# E‐mail Assistant Coach Cell# E‐mail
U12 'C'  Christa Lawrence 587‐679‐5619 christalawrence1975@gmail.com Randy Lawrence 403‐596‐8604 randylawrence1973@gmail.com

Scott Hanrahan 403‐505‐5563 costaricakids@hotmail.com
Manager Nikki McMullen 403‐896‐2750 pixie_2000_69@hotmail.com

U12 'D' 1 Brian Bain 403‐304‐0042 brian.bain@atco.com John Smyth 403‐506‐9943 johnsmyth@shaw.ca
Curtis Reschny 403‐396‐7665 silverlinereddeer@gmail.com

Manager Nicole Clarke 403‐872‐3321 n.clarke369@gmail.com

U12 'D' 2 Jeff Litzenberger 780‐267‐2252 jeff.litzenberger@gmail.com Kelly Oster 403‐304‐4061 kellyoster@shaw.ca
Danielle MacDonald 403‐598‐9825 dmacd28@hotmail.com

Manager Danielle MacDonald 403‐598‐9825 dmacd28@hotmail.com

U12 'D' 3 Scott Wetaski 403‐877‐8752 scott@cewp.ca Deanna Spielman deannaspielman@hotmail.com
Jordan Lee jordanlee09@me.com

Manager Jennifer Crane 403‐973‐1364 theresmyjenni@yahoo.com

U14 'A' Jeff Zinken 403‐588‐5535 jzinken@telus.net Darren Blair 403‐352‐3315 dkblair@xplornet.com
Dana Hannett 403‐505‐0740 dlutes@telus.net
Marsha Smalley 403‐304‐7522 marshasmalley03@gmail.com

Manager Raye Anne Hilts 403‐358‐1201 rhilts@slb.com

U14 'B' Teri Hunter 403‐597‐0716 tnthunter@mac.com Chad Scotvold 403‐358‐6920 cjscotvold@hotmail.com
Cal McConnell 403‐808‐1886 calmcconnell@gmail.com

Manager Ashley Guenther 403‐357‐6974 ashley.guenther@rdpsd.ab.ca

U14 'C'  Laura Oster 403‐392‐4007 k.oster@shaw.ca Kristin Wettlaufer 403‐505‐8107 kdwettlaufer@hotmail.com
Kelly Oster 403‐304‐4061 kellyoster@shaw.ca
Duane Rolheiser 403‐350‐1155 rolheisers@shaw.ca

Manager Christine Ginter 403‐391‐9768 cjginter@telus.net

U 14 'D' H Boyd Harvey 403‐588‐1281 bharvey@echonde.com Eddy Wilson 403‐358‐9065 karened@telus.net
Cliff Long 587‐340‐9928 clong@marvincanada.com

Manager Lisa Wisniewski 403‐848‐4270 goldie4661@hotmail.com

U 14 'D' G Mike Gullett 403‐596‐8824 synergycoiltubing@outlook.com Darrell Gunn 403‐506‐0881
Amanda Kriel  403‐505‐0722

Manager Janelle Hutchinson 403‐896‐0163 janellem_14@yahoo.ca
Manager Mackenzie Graham 587‐437‐2033

U 14 'D' M Tyler Magill 403‐869‐4686 tmagill@emberresources.com John Fuchs 403‐350‐5990 johnnyfuchs@hotmail.com
Mike Scott 403‐318‐2814 md_scott@outlook.com

Manager Deb Lacrosse 403‐302‐8646 lacrossedebra@gmail.com

U14 'D' L Geoff Liska 403‐392‐3723 geoff.liska@shaw.ca Pat Hicks 403‐505‐5012 phicks@tripleaelectric.com
Donald Lukens 403‐318‐4579 donald@legacyroofing.ca
Carla Lachman 403‐994‐7700 carllach@telus.net

Manager Christina McGonigal 403‐598‐7401 christina@mcgonigalsignaturehomes.com

U16 'A' Heather Chatwood 587‐679‐4907 hjchatwood@outlook.com Jason Chatwood 403‐506‐2390 hjchatwood@outlook.com
Tom DeRuyter 403‐597‐6329 tomderuyter@ferus.com
Darcy Cruikshanks 403‐556‐4929 darcy@diggersports.ca

Manager Carmen Daines 403‐483‐5689 cmdaines@telus.net



Team Head Coach Cell# E‐mail Assistant Coach Cell# E‐mail
U16 'B' Greg Swenson 403‐358‐8551 gregswenson04@gmail.com Cam Junck 403‐304‐7636 cjunck@cbi.ca

Jeff Kelley 403‐598‐6234 jfkelley66@gmail.com
Ayralee Martin 403‐977‐3810 ayralee@gmail.com

Manager Kristy Blair 403‐352‐2499 kblair@cesd73.ca

U16 'C' Brent McAuley 403‐302‐0737 mcauley88@hotmail.com Brad Anderson 403‐877‐6325 bradytam@@tetlus.net
Sean Krause 587‐679‐5447 sean.krauserd@gmail.com
Kevin Kolodychuk 403‐350‐9902 kevinkol@shaw.ca

Manager Tracy McAuley 403‐392‐7177 tracymc@live.ca

U16 'D' Tyler Labrecque 403‐318‐9466 Kelleyl@shaw.ca Chris Bowers 403‐350‐7404 sunsportrec@yahoo.com

Manager Pam Jones 403‐597‐6042 pamjones1@hotmail.com

U19 'B' Dean Pasiuk 403‐597‐3514 dean.pasiuk@rdpsd.ab.ca Erin Hunter 403‐505‐9024 c_e@telusplanet.net
Gary Vincent 403‐350‐4116 vincent6@explornet.com
Dan Kusk 306‐430‐8852 kuskdan@gmail.com

Manager Shelley Ellis 403‐352‐3061 shellrellis@hotmail.com

U19 'D' Jason Wilkins 403‐392‐7046 jason.wilkins7@hotmail.com Darrell Broad 403‐506‐5454 djbroad68@hotmail.com
Andrea Kidder 403‐598‐8183 kidderjaht@outlook.com

Manager Trisha Littlechilds 587‐876‐1912 trisha.littlechilds@gmail.com


